

This contractual agreement is to constrain 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' and the party in cooperation to the contractual terms & conditions.

The Party in Cooperation agrees to the terms of hire of 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network', 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network Corporation', 'JHN' or entities associated with 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' such as: 'ICE WOLVES ASSOCIATIONS' or any other entities controlled and/or supervised by 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network Corporation'.

The following terms & conditions must be followed upon hire, prior to hire, and post hire of 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' for as long as this document exists. 1.) By signature of this contract, the Party in Cooperation agrees to the amount of [insert number of Appearances]Appearance(s) on [insert platform]\_\_ to be due to 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' on the date of \_\_\_\_\_ for goods, services provided by 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network', or any entities controlled or supervised by 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network'. 2.) By signature of this contract, 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network Corporation' now owns partial ownership of goods, services provided by 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' to the Party in Cooperation which allows 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' to use the goods, services provided for promotional, commercial, institutional, or private matters upon deemed acceptable or necessary by 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network'. 3.) The Party in Cooperation agrees to detour from slander, defamation of character, or libel of goods, services or actions surrounding goods, services provided by 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network Corporation'. 'Jacob Hollingsworth Network' is to detour from slander, defamation of character, or libel of the Party in Cooperation of goods, services or actions surrounding goods, services provided to the Party in Cooperation.

Jacob Hollingsworth Network

Jacob C. Hollingsworth

The Party in Cooperation: _	_ Date: